VISHAY LL1.5 to LL2.4
Document Number 85814
Rev. 1.5, 21-Oct-03
Vishay Semiconductors
1
17205
Voltage Stabilizers

tive pole of the supply voltage
 • These diodes are also available in DO-35 case
with the type designation ZTE1.5 - ZTE 2.4.
Mechanical Data
Case: MiniMELF Glass Case (SOD-80)
Weight: approx. 50 mg
Packaging codes/options:
GS18 / 10k per 13 " reel (8 mm tape), 10k/box
GS08 / 2.5k per 7 " reel (8 mm tape), 12.5k/box
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
1) Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature
Parameter Test condition Symbol Value Unit
Operating Current (see Table "Electrical
Characteristics")
Inverse Current IF 100 mA
Power dissipation Ptot 3001) mW
Junction temperature TJ 150 °C
Storage temperature range TS - 55 to + 150 °C
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2
Document Number 85814
Rev. 1.5, 21-Oct-03
VISHAYLL1.5 to LL2.4
Vishay Semiconductors
Thermal Characteristics
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
1) Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature
Electrical Characteristics
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
Electrical Characteristics
(1) Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature at a distance of 8 mm from case
(2) Tested with pulses tp = 5 ms
Typical Characteristics (Tamb = 25 °C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Test condition Symbol Value Unit
Temperature Coefficient of the
stabilized voltage
IZ = 5 mA αVZ 10-4/°C
αVZ 10-4/°C
αVZ 10-4/°C
αVZ 10-4/°C
Thermal resistance junction to
ambient air
RθJA 4001) °C/W
Parameter Test condition Symbol Min Typ. Max Unit
Forward Voltage IF = 10 mA VF 1.1 V
Partnumber Operating Voltage Dynamic Resistance Permissable operating
current
VZ @ IZ = 5 mA(2) rzj @ IZ = 5 mA IZ @ Tamb = 25 °C
V Ω mA
min max max
LL1.5 1.35 1.55 13(<20) 120
LL2 2 2.3 18(<30) 120
LL2.4 2.2 2.56 14(<20) 120
Figure 1. Breakdown Characteristics
LL1.5 LL2 2.4
18200
Figure 2. Admissible Power Dissipation vs. Ambient Temperature
18201
LL1.5 LL2 2.4
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
VISHAY LL1.5 to LL2.4
Document Number 85814
Rev. 1.5, 21-Oct-03